

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1685 of 2015**=====  
MANJULABEN WD/O JAYANTIBHAI FUDABHAI PAGI....Appellant(s)

Versus

ABDUL RAHIMBHAI ABDUL SATTARBHAI HATHILA & 2....Defendant(s)  
=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA****Date : 24/09/2015****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Modi for the appellant places on record order dated 21.2.2008 passed by the learned Tribunal, whereby the co-applicant No.2 – Kankuben was allowed to be deleted from the cause title of the original claim petition. It appears that the co-applicant No.2 had expired on 4.6.2003 and accordingly, the present appellant is the sole claimant.

**ADMIT.****(S.H.VORA, J.)**

shekhar