

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1685 of 2015

=====

MANJULABEN WD/O JAYANTIBHAI FUDABHAI PAGI....Appellant(s)

Versus

ABDUL RAHIMBHAI ABDUL SATTARBHAI HATHILA & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 13/10/2015

ORAL ORDER

As a last chance, time to pay process fee is granted upto two weeks.

The appellant shall pay process fee within two weeks from today, failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed for default for non-payment of process fee without referring to the Court.

(S.H.VORA, J.)

Hitesh